differences were within ±10 percentage
points, indicating non-inferiority.

NEJM HILO
• More patients in the high-dose group than in the low-dose

group were hospitalized for at least 3 days (36.3% vs. 13.0%,
P<0.001).

• The proportions of patients with adverse events were 21% in
the low-dose group versus 33% in the high-dose group
(P=0.007)

• and 23% in the thyrotropin alfa group versus 30% in the group
undergoing thyroid hormone withdrawal (P=0.11).

• CONCLUSIONS:
• Low-dose radioiodine plus thyrotropin alfa was as effective as

high-dose radioiodine, with a lower rate of adverse events.

Ablation success using both diagnostic scan and Tg

1.1 GBq
N=214

3.7 GBq
N=207

Thyrogen
N=210

Hormone withdrawal
N=211

% ablation success 85.1 88.9 87.1 86.7

Difference
95% CI
P-value

Risk diffrence on
sensitivity analysis

-3.8
-10.2 to +2.6

P=0.24

-4.9(-11.2 to1.4)

+0.4
-6.0 to +6.8

P=0.90

0.4

All comparisons are within ± 10%, so
(i) 1.1 considered equivalent to 3.7 GBq
(ii) Thyrogen considered equivalent to hormone withdrawal

Ablation success using both diagnostic scan and Tg

1.1 GBq
Thyrogen

N=108

3.7 GBq
Hormone
withdrawal
N=105

1.1 GBq
Thyrogen

N=108

3.7 GBq
Thyrogen

N=105

% ablation success 84.3 87.6 84.3 90.2

Difference
95% CI*
P-value

-3.3
-12.7 to +6.0

P=0.48

-5.9
-14.9 to +3.0

P=0.20

*wider confidence intervals because trial was not powered for these comparisons

Ablation success using diagnostic scan & Tg:
Patients with T3 disease

1.1 GBq
N=47

3.7 GBq
N=49

80.9% 81.6%

Difference : -0.7%

1.1 GBq
Thyrogen

N=25

3.7 GBq
Hormone
withdrawal
N=26

80.0% 76.9%

Difference: +3.1%

Thyrogen

N=48

Hormone
withdrawal
N=48

83.3% 79.2%

Difference: +4.1%

1.1 GBq
Thyrogen

N=25

3.7 GBq
Thyrogen

N=23

80.0% 87.0%

Difference: -7.0%

Ablation success using diagnostic scan & Tg:
Patients with N1 disease

1.1 GBq
N=30

3.7 GBq
N=33

86.7% 81.8%

Difference : +4.9%

1.1 GBq
Thyrogen

N=17

3.7 GBq
Hormone
withdrawal
N=17

82.4% 82.4%

Difference: 0%

Thyrogen

N=33

Hormone
withdrawal
N=30

81.8% 86.7%

Difference: -4.9%

1.1 GBq
Thyrogen

N=17

3.7 GBq
Thyrogen

N=16

82.4% 81.3%

Difference: +1.1%

Quality of Life during 4 weeks immediately prior to radioiodine ablation
15 specific thyroid cancer specific symptoms examined

% of patients whose symptoms
were ‘moderate’ or ‘a lot’

Thyrogen
N=219
%

Hormone withdrawal
N=219
%

P-value

1 symptom 15.5 9.3 0.04

2 8.7 11.4 0.34

≥ 3 29.7 51.1 <0.001

Quality of Life during 4 weeks immediately prior to radioiodine ablation

% of patients whose symptoms
were ‘moderate’ or ‘a lot’

Thyrogen
N=219
%

Hormone withdrawal
N=219
%

P-value

Fatigue 29.7 48.9 <0.001

Puffy face & hands 4.1 21.9 <0.001

Sleep disturbance 19.2 40.2 <0.001

Difficult to concentrate 18.3 36.5 <0.001

Difficult to perform usual
activities at home

13.2 19.2 0.09

Difficult to take care of children
at home (those with dependent
children)

8.1 14.5 0.19

Difficult to perform usual
activities at work
(median no. days off work)

9.4

(1)

22.1

(5)

0.004

(0.17)

Hospital stay with and without Thyrogen

% of patients ≥3 days in hospital Difference

Thyrogen Hormone withdrawal

1.1 GBq 10.4% 15.8% -5.4%

3.7 GBq 33.3% 39.2% -5.9%

Number of days in hospital isolation

Adverse events summary

% of patients with any adverse event P-value

1.1 GBq 3.7 GBq

Up to 1 week post
ablation

21% 33% 0.007

3 months post
ablation

27% 24% 0.55

Thyrogen Hormone withdrawal

Up to 1 week post
ablation

23% 30% 0.11

3 months post
ablation

27% 24% 0.34

Financial costs

Estimated total cost for the 438 trial patients (£443
per patient per day in hospital)

3.7 GBq £222K

1.1 GBq £169K (a 24% reduction)

Mean cost per patient (£443 per patient per day in
hospital, £583 for Thyrogen per patient)

1.1 GBq, hormone withdrawal £776

1.1 GBq, Thyrogen £1356

3.7 GBq, hormone withdrawal £1056

3.7 GBq, Thyrogen £1582

During the 4 weeks before ablation, 44.6% (Thyrogen) vs. 28.7% (hormone
withdrawal) continued to work without taking time off

Key conclusions-HILO

Among patients with T1-3 N0-1 M0 DTC, and favourable histology,
treated by TT and R0 resection by specialist surgeons: